	³ -2001 ————
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Spab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ . 10180	9130
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
NL Chemicals, Inc. 10/0//01	Name: Elementis Specialties, Inc
	Internal Address: Legal Department
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: Wyckoffs Mill Road
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State De I aware	City Hightstown State: NJ Zip: 08520
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: July 23, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🦼 No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1262082 1246727 1210152
Additional number(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:4
Name: Mary Boney Denison	
Internal Address: Manelli Denison & Selt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_//5.00
PLLC	
1	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 700	Tutilonzod to be charged to deposit desount
ACCOUNT OF THE NAME	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 2000 M Street, NW	-
00000	
City: Washingtstate: DC Zip: 20036	
	SE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info 	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	1 (7)
March Boney Devison Mrs /	B-7-0/
Name of Person Signing	Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and document:

08/10/2001 TBIAZ1 00000092 1262082

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NL Chemicals, Inc. (NL), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, has record ownership of the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, rights to which were previously transferred by contract to assignee:

U.S. Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>
1,231,549	BARAGEL
1,262,082 1,246,727	BENTONE GEL NALZIN
1,210,152	THIXSEAL

(jointly the Marks);

WHEREAS, Elementis Specialties, Inc. (Elementis), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at Wyckoffs Mill Road, Hightstown, New Jersey 08520 is desirous of obtaining record ownership of the registrations thereof, as well as all NL's right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NL (Assignor) does hereby assign unto Elementis (Assignee) all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the above-identified registrations thereof together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Dated: July ___, 2001

NL CHEMICALS, INC.

William Bronner General Counsel

JUL 11 '01 15:39

+202887**5RADEMARK**E. 02

RECORDED: 08/07/2001 REEL: 002345 FRAME: 0339